Changes in Mental Health Programs Proposed by Gov. Evers in 2023-2025 Budget

Department Program Governor's Budget Joint Finance Committee Net Change from Base
(Change to Base) (Change to Gov.)

Justice Treatment and Diversion Programs $12,500,000.00 ($11,500,000.00) $1,000,000
Expansion

Public Instruction Aid for Comprehensive School Mental $235,826,600.00 ($235,826,600.00) $0
Health Systems

Public Instruction Aid for School_Based Mental Health $36,000,000.00 ($36,000,000.00) $0
Professionals

Public Instruction School-Based Mental Health Services $0.00 $30,000,000.00 $30,000,000
Grant

Children and Milwaukee Care and Treatment $15,463,000.00 ($15,463,000.00) $0

Families Services

Children and Independent Living Program $7,705,000.00 ($7,705,000.00) $0

Families

Corrections Medication Assisted Treatment $5,022,600.00 ($330,300.00) $4,683,300

Corrections Treatment Capacity Expansion $2,862,800.00 ($2,862,800.00) $0

Health Services Postpartum Eligibility Extension $34,413,900.00 ($34,413,900.00) $0

Health Services Outpatient Behavioral Health and Day $17,000,100.00 ($17,000,100.00) $0
Treatment Reimbursement Rate
Increases

Health Services Autism Services Reimbursement Rate $12,225,600.00 ($12,225,600.00) $0
Increase

Health Services Community Support Program $40,755,600.00 ($40,755,600.00) $0

Health Services Residential Substance Use Disorder $16,619,000 ($16,619,000.00) $0
Room and Board Funding

Health Services Community Health Services Coverage $25,500,000.00 ($25,500,000.00) $0

Health Services Community Health Worker Services $19,226,600.00 ($19,226,600.00) $0

Health Services Suicide Prevention Grant Program $1,000,000.00 ($1,000,000.00) $0

Health Services Suicide Prevention Coordinator $154,100.00 ($154,100.00) $0

Health Services Crisis Urgent Care and Observation $10,103,200.00 ($10,103,200.00) $0
Facilities

Health Services Suicide and Cirisis Lifeline Grants $3,004,400.00 ($3,004,400.00) $0

Health Services Psychiatric Reisdential Treatment $1,790,000.00 ($1,790,000.00) $0
Facilitiy Centers and Grant Program

Health Services Mental Health Consultation Program  $4,000,000.00 ($4,000,000.00) $0



Changes in Mental Health Programs Proposed by Gov. Evers in 2023-2025 Budget

Department

Program

Governor's Budget
(Change to Base)

Joint Finance Committee
(Change to Gov.)

Net Change from Base

Health Services

Health Services
Health Services
Health Services

Health Services

Health Services

Health Services

Health Services

Health Services
Health Services

Deaf, Hard of Hearing, and Deaf-Blind
Behavioral Treatment Program

Peer Recovery Center Grants

Opioid Antagonist Program

Stimulant Prevention and Treatment

Response Programs

Qualified Treatment Trainee Grants
Health Care and Public Health
Workforce Mental Health Pilot Program

Opening Avenues to Reentry Success

Service Dogs Training Grant

Office of Children's Mental Health
Substance Use Disorder Treatment

Platform

$1,936,000.00

$520,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,288,000.00

$1,576,600.00
$621,000.00
$384,200.00
$250,000.00

$142,300.00
$60,000.00

($1,936,000.00)

($520,000.00)
($4,000,000.00)
($3,288,000.00)

($1,576,600.00)
($621,000.00)
($384,200.00)
($250,000.00)

($142,300.00)
($60,000.00)

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0




