Department	Program	Governor's Budget (Change to Base)	Joint Finance Committee (Change to Gov.)	Net Change from Base
Justice	Treatment and Diversion Programs Expansion	\$12,500,000.00	(\$11,500,000.00)	\$1,000,000
Public Instruction	Aid for Comprehensive School Mental Health Systems	\$235,826,600.00	(\$235,826,600.00)	\$0
Public Instruction	Aid for School_Based Mental Health Professionals	\$36,000,000.00	(\$36,000,000.00)	\$0
Public Instruction	School-Based Mental Health Services Grant	\$0.00	\$30,000,000.00	\$30,000,000
Children and Families	Milwaukee Care and Treatment Services	\$15,463,000.00	(\$15,463,000.00)	\$0
Children and Families	Independent Living Program	\$7,705,000.00	(\$7,705,000.00)	\$0
Corrections	Medication Assisted Treatment	\$5,022,600.00	(\$330,300.00)	\$4,683,300
Corrections	Treatment Capacity Expansion	\$2,862,800.00	(\$2,862,800.00)	\$0
Health Services	Postpartum Eligibility Extension	\$34,413,900.00	(\$34,413,900.00)	\$0
Health Services	Outpatient Behavioral Health and Day Treatment Reimbursement Rate Increases	\$17,000,100.00	(\$17,000,100.00)	\$0
Health Services	Autism Services Reimbursement Rate Increase	\$12,225,600.00	(\$12,225,600.00)	\$0
Health Services	Community Support Program	\$40,755,600.00	(\$40,755,600.00)	\$0
Health Services	Residential Substance Use Disorder Room and Board Funding	\$16,619,000	(\$16,619,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Community Health Services Coverage	\$25,500,000.00	(\$25,500,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Community Health Worker Services	\$19,226,600.00	(\$19,226,600.00)	\$0
Health Services	Suicide Prevention Grant Program	\$1,000,000.00	(\$1,000,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Suicide Prevention Coordinator	\$154,100.00	(\$154,100.00)	\$0
Health Services	Crisis Urgent Care and Observation Facilities	\$10,103,200.00	(\$10,103,200.00)	\$0
Health Services	Suicide and Crisis Lifeline Grants	\$3,004,400.00	(\$3,004,400.00)	\$0
Health Services	Psychiatric Reisdential Treatment Facilitiy Centers and Grant Program	\$1,790,000.00	(\$1,790,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Mental Health Consultation Program	\$4,000,000.00	(\$4,000,000.00)	\$0
			•	

Changes in Mental Health Programs Proposed by Gov. Evers in 2023-2025 Budget

Department	Program	Governor's Budget (Change to Base)	Joint Finance Committee (Change to Gov.)	Net Change from Base
Health Services	Deaf, Hard of Hearing, and Deaf-Blind Behavioral Treatment Program	\$1,936,000.00	(\$1,936,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Peer Recovery Center Grants	\$520,000.00	(\$520,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Opioid Antagonist Program	\$4,000,000.00	(\$4,000,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Stimulant Prevention and Treatment Response Programs	\$3,288,000.00	(\$3,288,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Qualified Treatment Trainee Grants	\$1,576,600.00	(\$1,576,600.00)	\$0
Health Services	Health Care and Public Health Workforce Mental Health Pilot Program	\$621,000.00	(\$621,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Opening Avenues to Reentry Success	\$384,200.00	(\$384,200.00)	\$0
Health Services	Service Dogs Training Grant	\$250,000.00	(\$250,000.00)	\$0
Health Services	Office of Children's Mental Health	\$142,300.00	(\$142,300.00)	\$0
Health Services	Substance Use Disorder Treatment Platform	\$60,000.00	(\$60,000.00)	\$0